

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23136 / 2017

Rewad Mal And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Basanta And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kudi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

05/02/2018

Issue notice of respondent no. 1 by registered as well as ordinary post, returnable within three weeks.

Additional copy of the writ petition be served upon the counsel who was appearing on behalf of the respondent before the trial Court.

Service of respondent no.2/1 to 2/4 is effected.

List again on 23rd February, 2018.

Interim order to continue till then.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA)J.

Anu/30