

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23136/2017

Rewad Mal And Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Basanta And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hanish Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma
		Mr. Nitesh Pareek for
		Mr. A.K. Bajpai
		Ms. Priyanvada Singh with
		Ms. Gunjan Chawla for
		Mr. Neeraj Batra, G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

05/05/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the arguing counsel is not available today & therefore, an adjournment may be granted.

Since the interim order is in operation in the matter since long, no further adjournment shall be granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J