

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23136/2017

Rewad Mal And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Basanta And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma Mr. Shaswat Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No. 1/2025, filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC seeking impleadment of the applicants as respondent Nos. 6 to 11.
2. None is present on behalf of the applicants to pursue the said application.
3. However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the applicants to pursue the application.
4. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J